505063548 08/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5110303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES D GLAHE	08/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABCR, INC.
Street Address:	8900 E 52ND PLACE
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16112705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)505-2736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

13034034510 Phone:

Email: dan@shifrinpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAN SHIFRIN

Address Line 1: 6660 DELMONICO DR STE D-463

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UC232_CG02_NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN SHIFRIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Shifrin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=UC232_CG02_NP_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046705 FRAME: 0087

505063548

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET: UC232_CG02_NP

Whereas, I, <u>Charles D. Glahe</u>, of <u>Denver</u>, County of <u>Denver</u> and state of <u>Colorado</u>, (the "Assignor") have invented certain improvements in, and am the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to, United States utility patent application therefore, Application No. <u>16/112,705</u>, filed on <u>Aug. 25, 2018</u> entitled:

BRACKETS AND MODULES ATTACHABLE TO ELECTRICAL OUTLET AND SWITCH COVERS

Whereas, ABCR, Inc., a corporation of Colorado, having a place of business at Denver, Colorado (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified United States patent application and inventions, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the inventions which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that he has the full right to convey his entire interests herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

The Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that the Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to the Assignor respecting the inventions, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal.

Charles D. Glahe, Assignor

ABCR, Inc, ASSIGNEE

Signature

Charles D. Glahe

Charles D. Glahe

President

PATENT REEL: 046705 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 08/25/2018